RGS17**/****
R911429845, Edition 01, 1 / 8
M17 Encoder plug connector
DOK-CONNEC-RGS17XX****-DA01-EN-P
R911429845
Edition 01
1 RGS17**/**** Plug connector
Plug-in connector in the RGS series are equipped with SPEEDCON
quick couplings that enable a fast and secure connection. These
connectors are intended for pre-assembled connection cables for
Bosch Rexroth encoder connectors.
NOTICE
Make sure to install the connectors according to the manufactur‐
er's instructions to ensure optimum functionality.
Contact processing
Special tools are required to process the contacts. Please use the
settings recommended by the manufacturer for the crimping pliers.
NOTICE
Make sure that the tool is in perfect condition and is serviced
regularly to ensure optimum processing quality.
Contact
Contact type socket
Designation Size Material number
KIN-EV-0.06/0.25-13.10-AU-B 0.06/0.25 R911345998
KIN-EV-0.14/0.34-16.80-AU-A 0.14/0.34 R911338443
KIN-EV-0.25/1.00-13.10-AU-630V-E+F 0.25/1.00 R911337753
KIN-EV-0.34/0.50-16.80-AU-A 0.34/0.50 R911338923
Contact type pin
Designation Size Material number
KIN-EU-0.06/0.25-19.40-AU-B 0.06/0.25 R911338043
KIN-EU-0.14/0.34-23.30-AU-A 0.14/0.34 R911338434
KIN-EU-0.25/1.00-19.40-AU-630V-E+F 0.25/1.00 R911337733
KIN-EU-0.34/0.50-23.30-AU-A 0.34/0.50 R911338922
Correct assembly of the connectors is essential for a reliable
connection. The selection of the appropriate assembly tool (e.g.
crimping tool) and the correct tool settings are crucial. If you have
any questions about tool selection or the optimum settings, Bosch